	01-03-2001	
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION  OMB No. 0651-0011(exp~4/94) (7 (7 (7 ))		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office
27915	101569450	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Today	arks: Please record the attached original	Documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  General Products Company Incorporated  Individual General Partnership Corporation-State Virginia Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving partial Name: Therma-Tru Virginia Counternal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 7387  City: Fredericksburg State:  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Virginia Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States	oarty(ies)  ompany Incorporated, LLC  VA ZIP: 22404
	designation is attached:	
Execution Date: December 13, 2000	(Designations must be a separate documen	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional number	1,645,263 rs attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and	
correspondence	registrations involved:	1
concerning document should be mailed:	. og.o zuono monoca	-
Name: Mark S. Bicks Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$ <b>40.0</b> ☑ Enclosed	0
	☐ Authorized to be charged to de	posit account
Street Address: 1300 19 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W. Suite 600	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	(18-2220 In the event of a deficien (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	· ·
/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000149 1645263		
FC:481 40.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mark S. Bicks  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

27915

IN THE UNITED STATE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, General Products Company Incorporated, a Virginia corporation, of

P.O. Box 7387, Fredericksburg, Virginia 22404, has owned the trademark "BENCH-

LIGHT" which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as

Registration No. 1,645,263 dated May 21, 1991;

WHEREAS, Therma-Tru Virginia Company Incorporated, LLC, a Virginia

corporation, of P.O. Box 7387, Fredericksburg, Virginia 22404, had acquired the

trademark, the registration thereof and the goodwill symbolized by the trademark, on or

about the 24th day of April 2000; and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the transfer of the trademark and the

registration thereof and to make same a matter of record in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, General Products Company Incorporated ratifies the assignment and

transfer to Therma-Tru Virginia Company Incorporated, LLC of the entire right, title and

interest in the trademark "BENCH-LIGHT", Registration No. 1,645,263 covering said

trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0241

Respectfully submitted, General Products Company Incorporated

	By: Auch McCaun  H. Smith McKann  President
Dated: 12-13-2000	
State of Virginia ) County of Caroline )	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	13 day of <u>Décember</u> , 2000.
	Cynthus J. Lake Notary Public
	My Commission expires 6-30-2004

**RECORDED: 12/18/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0242